## PROFESSOR JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY ADMN. OFFICE, RAJENDRANAGAR, HYDERABAD – 500 030, TELANGANA

## Proceedings No.10485/PG/2025-26

Dated:23-06-2025

Sub: PJTAU - PJTAU - PG Studies - Admission of Foreign Candidates through Study in India (SII) Portal - Approval of Seat Matrix and Fee Structure for the SAARC/Non-SAARC Nations Including Nepal for the Academic Year 2025-26 — Orders - Issued.

- Ref: 1. Mail dated:18-03-2025, from Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Sandhu, Executive EdCl (India) Limited, EdCIL House, Plot 18A, Sector 16A, Noida 201 301, Utt Pradesh, India.
  - Proceedings of the 116<sup>th</sup> Academic Council Meeting vide Resolution No.43 dated:19-04-2025.
  - 3. Mail dated:06-05-2025, from Study in India Cell.
  - 4. Proc.No.156/Exams/2024, dated:20-02-2025.
  - 5. True Extracts of N.F. No.2694/PG/2024, dated:03-05-2025.
  - 6. True Extracts of N.F. No.2694/PG/2024, dated:14-05-2025.

In the reference 1<sup>st</sup> cited, EdCIL informed that, the process of preparation of placement of Nepalese students under different scholarships schemes sponsored by Ministry of External Affairs for the Academic Year 2025- 26 was initiated and the requested the University to give consent for participation in the Nepal Scholarship Schemes and the seats offered by the University to the students for the Academic Year 2025-26. Accordingly, University consented for the same and uploaded the seat matrix and vide proceeding in the reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited, Resolution No.434, dated:19-04-2025, the 116<sup>th</sup> Academic Council approved the same.

Further, vide reference 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> cited, the University approved to follow the Study in India (SII) a project of the Government of India under the aegis of the Ministry of Education which will now serve as a one-stop portal for entry of all foreign students in India.

Accordingly, vide reference 4<sup>th</sup> & 5<sup>th</sup> cited, the competent authority approved the intake and Fee Structure for SAARC and Non-SAARC Nations including Nepal through SII for the Academic Year 2025-26. (Annexure Enclosed).

Therefore, the approved intake and Fee Structure for SAARC and Non-SAARC Nations including Nepal through SII for the Academic Year 2025-26 students is hereby communicated to the Controller of Examinations, PJTAU and the Associate Deans, offering PG programmes.

Encl: As above

G. E. Ch. VIDYA SAGAR REGISTRAR

То

The Controller of Examinations, PJTAU, R'nagar

The Associate Dean, College of Agriculture, R'nagar, Hyderabad – 500 030

The Associate Dean, College of Community Science, Saifabad, Hyderabad - 500 004.

The Associate Dean, Agricultural College, Jagtial – 505 529.

The Associate Dean, College of Agril. Engineering, Sangareddy - 502 285.

Conv to

The Dean of Student Affairs, PJTAU, Admin. Office, R'nagar

The Dean of Agriculture, PJTAU, Admin. Office, R'nagar

The Dean of Community Science, PJTAU, Admin. Office, R'nagar

The Dean of Agril. Engg. Technology, PJTAU, Admin. Office, R'nagar

The Director, International Programmes, PJTAU.

The Assistant Registrar (Academic), Admin. Office, PJTAU, R'nagar

TS to Vice Chancellor, PJTAU, Admin. Office, R'nagar

PS to Vice Chancellor, PJTAU, Admin. Office, R'nagar

PA to Registrar, PJTAU, Admin. Office, R'nagar

Academic/Claims Section, Admin. Office, R'nagar SF/SC

//FORWARDED::BY ORDER//

Tech. Officer (O/o DPGS)

Annexure - II

Institutional Fee (Total Per Year):		
Course	Foreign Students (other than SAARC)	Foreign Students (SAARC Nations)
UG	USD \$4000 + Regular Semester Fee*	USD \$2000 + Regular Semester Fee*
PG	USD \$5000 + Regular Semester Fee*	USD \$3000 + Regular Semester Fee *
Ph.D.	USD \$5000 + Regular Semester Fee*	USD \$3000 + Regular Semester Fee*
Hostel Fee (Al	pproximately) Per Year:	
UG	USD \$1000	USD \$1000
PG	USD \$1200	USD \$1200
Ph.D.	USD \$1500	USD \$1500
Living Expens	es (Approximately) Per Year:	
	USD \$1500	USD \$1500
UG	USD \$1500	USD \$1500
PG	USD \$1500	USD \$1500
Ph.D.		7 W
Scholarships (	Available):	-
UG		
PG	on an interpretation of the second	try West 140 140 15
Ph.D.	<u>-</u>	

<sup>\*</sup> Approximately USD \$ 700

G.E. Ch. VIDYA SAGAR REGISTRAR